ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section 1V -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 1
Question Descrip.:  Testing/grading system

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 61 13.7% 391 12.5%
Satisfied 266 59.6% 1,587 50.6%
Neutral 102 22.9% 682 21.8%
Dissatisfied 15 3.4% 345 11.0%
Very dissatisfied 2 0.4% 129 4.1%
total responses 446 100% 3,134 100%

Example 1: 61 Lane students (13.7% of Lane students responding to this question on the spring 2006
survey) reported they were"Very satisfied" with the "Testing/grading system™ at Lane.

Example 2: 391 Oregon community college students (12.5% of all students responding to this question
on the spring 2006 survey) rptd. they were"Very satisfied" with the "Testing/grading system" at their college.

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section 1V -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 2
Question Descrip.:  Course content in your major of study.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2006 survey |

# All % All

response category # Lane % Lane Oregon Oregon
Very satisfied 113 25.7% 683 22.2%
Satisfied 231 52.5% 1,270 41.2%
Neutral 72 16.4% 537 17.4%
Dissatisfied 18 4.1% 371 12.0%
Very dissatisfied 6 1.4% 221 7.2%
total responses 440 100% 3,082 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question Descrip.:
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 3
Question Descrip..  Quality of Instruction In your major area.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2006 survey |

#All % All

response category # Lane % Lane Oregon Oregon
Very satisfied 145 33.3% 866 28.3%
Satisfied 184 42.2% 1,137 37.1%
Neutral 88 20.2% 510 16.6%
Dissatisfied 16 3.7% 319 10.4%
Very dissatisfied 3 0.7% 233 7.6%
total responses 436 100% 3,065 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 3
Question Descrip.: Quality of Instruction in your major area.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)

Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 4

Question Descrip.:  Out-of-class availability of your instructors.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2006 survey |

# All % All

response category # Lane % Lane Oregon Oregon
Very satisfied 87 20.3% 606 19.9%
Satisfied 203 47.3% 1,192 39.2%
Neutral 114 26.6% 726 23.9%
Dissatisfied 19 4.4% 335 11.0%
Very dissatisfied 6 1.4% 180 5.9%
total responses 429 100% 3,039 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 4
Question Descrip.: Out-of-class availability of your instructors.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section 1V -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 5

Question Descrip.: ~ Attitude of the teaching staff toward students.
(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 169 37.9% 1,057 32.8%
Satisfied 217 48.7% 1,208 37.5%
Neutral 40 9.0% 394 12.2%
Dissatisfied 14 3.1% 297 9.2%
Very dissatisfied 6 1.3% 266 8.3%
total responses 446 100% 3,222 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 5
Question Descrip.: Attitude of the teaching staff toward students.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section 1V -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 6
Variety of courses offered at this 2-year college.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Question Descrip.:

[Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 123 27.7% 620 20.1%
Satisfied 221 49.8% 1,217 39.4%
Neutral 77 17.3% 644 20.9%
Dissatisfied 18 4.1% 417 13.5%
Very dissatisfied 5 1.1% 188 6.1%
total responses 444 100% 3,086 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 6
Question Descrip.:  Variety of courses offered at this 2-year college.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section 1V -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 7
Question Descrip.:  Class size.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 158 35.2% 953 29.6%
Satisfied 226 50.3% 1,323 41.1%
Neutral 52 11.6% 409 12.7%
Dissatisfied 12 2.7% 320 9.9%
Very dissatisfied 1 0.2% 214 6.6%
total responses 449 100% 3,219 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 7
Question Descrip.: Class size.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section 1V -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 8

Question Descrip.:

Flexibility to design your own program of study.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 86 20.9% 620 21.8%
Satisfied 181 44.0% 1,085 38.2%
Neutral 101 24.6% 659 23.2%
Dissatisfied 36 8.8% 335 11.8%
Very dissatisfied 7 1.7% 143 5.0%
total responses 411 100% 2,842 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 8
Question Descrip.: Flexibility to design your own program of study.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section 1V -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 9
Question Descrip.: ~ Availability of your advisor.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 71 16.7% 543 19.6%
Satisfied 193 45.3% 1,034 37.3%
Neutral 110 25.8% 736 26.5%
Dissatisfied 39 9.2% 298 10.7%
Very dissatisfied 13 3.1% 162 5.8%
total responses 426 100% 2,773 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 9
Question Descrip.: ~ Availability of your advisor.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section 1V -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 10
Question Descrip.:  Value of the information provided by advisor.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 100 23.6% 604 21.9%
Satisfied 176 41.5% 973 35.3%
Neutral 105 24.8% 699 25.3%
Dissatisfied 31 7.3% 285 10.3%
Very dissatisfied 12 2.8% 197 7.1%
total responses 424 100% 2,758 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question Descrip.:
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Value of information provided by advisor.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section 1V -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 11
Question Descrip..  Challenge offered by your program of study.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 115 26.4% 651 21.7%
Satisfied 222 51.0% 1,258 41.9%
Neutral 85 19.5% 630 21.0%
Dissatisfied 9 2.1% 293 9.8%
Very dissatisfied 4 0.9% 169 5.6%
total responses 435 100% 3,001 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 11

Question Descrip.: Challenge offered by your program of study.
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section 1V -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 12
Question Descrip.:  Preparation you are receiving for your chosen occupation.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 109 26.1% 615 21.5%
Satisfied 188 45.1% 1,085 38.0%
Neutral 90 21.6% 661 23.1%
Dissatisfied 23 5.5% 304 10.6%
Very dissatisfied 7 1.7% 191 6.7%
total responses 417 100% 2,856 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question Descrip.:
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Question #: 12

Preparation you are receiving for your chosen occupat

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section 1V -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 13
Question Descrip.:  Preparation you are receiving to transfer to another college.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2006 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 61 20.7% 385 17.5%
Satisfied 126 42.7% 836 38.1%
Neutral 88 29.8% 628 28.6%
Dissatisfied 14 4.7% 228 10.4%
Very dissatisfied 6 2.0% 118 5.4%
total responses 295 100% 2,195 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 13
Question Descrip.: Preparation you are receiving to transfer to another co

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)
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